

**Section 1.8 - SCHEDULE OF VALUES
CONTRACTOR BID TAB**

BID FORM

MOSSY OAKS BASIN 2 - EAST (CDBG)

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1031000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
1032010	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
1050800	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES & GRADES	1	EA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
1071000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
1090200	AS-BUILT CONSTRUCTION PLANS	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
2025000	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	2451.1	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,511.00
2027000	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	544.5	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,167.50
2021005	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1.0	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2028500	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPE	346	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,460.00
2031000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	300	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
2033000	BORROW EXCAVATION	150	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
2045000	COFFERDAM (TEMPORARY)	180	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00
2081001	FINE GRADING	1100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
2103000	FLOWABLE FILL	250	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00
3100310	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE - TYPE B	254	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,860.00
4011004	LIQUID ASPHALT BINDER PG64-22	60.80	TON	\$ 575.00	\$ 34,957.13
4013990	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (VARIABLE)	221.9	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,219.00
4020320	HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE B	755	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 83,050.00
4030320	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE C	181	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,910.00
6041150	BARRICADE - TYPE 2	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
6041200	BARRICADE - TYPE 3	40	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
6020005	PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (GROUND MOUNTED)	481	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,848.00
6250005	4" WHITE BROKEN LINES (GAPS EXCL.)-FAST DRY PAINT	0	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ -
6250010	4" WHITE SOLID LINES (PVT. EDGE LINES)-FAST DRY PAINT	1400	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 700.00
6250110	4"YELLOW SOLID LINE(PVT.EDGE&NO PASSING ZONE)-FAST DRY PAINT	1400	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,050.00
6271010	4" WHITE SOLID LINES (PVT. EDGE LINES) THERMOPLASTIC - 90 MIL.	1400	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00
6271074	4" YELLOW SOLID LINES(PVT.EDGE LINES) THERMO-90 MIL.	1400	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00
6531215	U-SECTION POST FOR SIGN BRACING - 2P	630	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00
7143615	15" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	28	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,960.00
7143618	18" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	198	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,840.00
7143624	24" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	236	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,600.00
7143654	54" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	2344	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 703,200.00
7143660	60" SMOOTH WALL PIPE	112	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 50,400.00
7149999	CLEAN OUT EXISTING DITCH (2' FLAT BOTTOM OR SMALLER)	3415	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,225.00
7149999A	CLEAN OUT EXISTING DITCH (2' - 14' FLAT BOTTOM)	150	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
	FLARED END SECTION - 54" RCP	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7192010	DROP INLET (24"X24")	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
7192107	JUNCTION BOX (6'x12')	4	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
7204100	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" UNIFORM)	440	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00
7205000	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY(6" UNIFORM)	45	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
8041020	RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	473	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 59,125.00
8048200	GEOTEXTILE FOR EROSION CONTROL UNDER RIPRAP(CLASS 2)TYPE A	442	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,652.00
8080000	MOVING ITEM 001 (WOOD FENCE)	30	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
8080000	MOVING ITEM 001 (CHAIN LINK FENCE)	20	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
8100100	PERMANENT COVER	1.15	ACRE	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,070.00
8100200	TEMPORARY COVER	1.15	ACRE	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,610.00
8131000	SODDING	1.00	MSY	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8104005	FERTILIZER (NITROGEN)	115	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
8104010	FERTILIZER (PHOSPHORIC ACID)	115	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
8104015	FERTILIZER (POTASH)	115	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00
8105005	AGRICULTURAL GRANULAR LIME	704	LB	\$ 0.75	\$ 528.00
8109901	MOWING	2	ACRE	\$ 500.00	\$ 875.00
8151101	TURF REINFORCEMENT MATTING (TRM) TYPE 1	2.000	MSY	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8152007	SEDIMENT TUBES FOR DITCH CHECKS	140	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
8153000	SILT FENCE	1056	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,696.00
8153090	REPLACE/REPAIR SILT FENCE	106	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 397.50
8153106	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER-LIGHT DUTY(6'DEPH)	125	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00
8154050	REMOVAL OF SILT RETAINED BY SILT FENCE	264	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,452.00
8156200	CLEANING INLET STRUCTURE FILTERS	36	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00
8156219	INLET STRUCTURE FILTER - TYPE A	180	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00
8156300	SEDIMENT DAM RIPRAP	90	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00
				TOTAL OF PROJECT	\$ 1,754,953.13
				10% CONTINGENCY	\$ 175,495.31
				ADJUSTED TOTAL	\$ 1,930,448.44